
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 3883 A&M/Universal/UV 0 1 10 X

2 s 5 16 25 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 3739 Superstar/DMD/SPV 3 2 5 -

3 l 3 7 10 DISCOBLASTER Fading 3221 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 3 7 -

4 t 2 2 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 3193 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -2 1 13 X

5 t 4 3 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv 2223 Capitol/EMI -1 3 12 X

6 l 6 4 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 2214 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 0 4 12 X

7 s 14 23 - KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 2016 Klubbstyle/Music Mail/Rough Trade 7 7 3 -

8 s 19 27 80 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 1933 Superstar/DMD/SPV 11 8 4 -

9 t 8 10 8 LIL' LOVE Little Love 1891 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 8 9 -

10 s 12 12 19 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 1799 Atlantic/Warner 2 10 9 X

11 t 10 9 9 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 1731 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -1 9 5 -

12 t 9 6 6 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 1723 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -3 6 11 -
13 t 7 5 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 1633 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -6 2 13 -

14 t 11 8 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 1549 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 7 9 -

15 l 15 20 24 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 1429 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 0 15 6 -

16 s 21 71 - DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 1349 Logport/Drizzly/DMD/Sony BMG 5 16 3 -

17 t 13 11 12 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 1239 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -4 11 7 -

18 t 16 19 22 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 1198 Southern Fried/DMD -2 16 7 -

19 t 18 14 14 MOONBOOTICA Listen 979 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 14 8 X
20 s 30 54 - OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life 882 Andorfine/Q 10 20 3 -

21 t 17 17 15 JUANES La Camisa Negra 857 Polydor/UV -4 13 9 X

22 s 27 44 75 TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot 811 Tunnel/Music Mail 5 22 4 -
23 s 24 33 62 GREATEST DEEJAY Greatest DeeJay 788 Drop Out/Music Mail 1 23 4 -

24 s 49 - - BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 776 Interscope/Universal/UV 25 24 2 -

25 t 20 13 11 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away 772 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -5 11 7 -

26 l 26 29 34 50 CENT Outta Control 767 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 26 7 X
27 s 31 63 - DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe 758 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q 4 27 3 -

28 s 36 50 76 SIKK My Washing Machine 701 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 8 28 4 -

29 s 42 80 - BAD HABIT BOYS Weekend Reloaded 668 Bump/Music Mail 13 29 3 -
30 t 22 21 16 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana 664 Kontor/DMD/Edel -8 3 16 X

31 s 34 31 32 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 619 Egoiste/Q 3 31 7 -

32 t 23 18 18 ROYAL MELODY Blinded By The Light 570 A 45/DMD/Edel -9 18 8 -

33 s 44 79 - SUGABABES Push The Button 534 Universal/UV 11 33 3 X

34 s 40 49 94 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Bells Of Heaven 528 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 6 34 4 -

35 t 29 25 28 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel 524 Milk & Sugar/Intergroove -6 22 9 -

36 NEU - - - DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 498 Capitol/EMI 65 36 1 -

37 t 25 15 13 MYLO In My Arms 480 Superstar/DMD/SPV -12 1 21 X

38 s 63 - - DANIELLE PARIS I Can't Stand It 473 Bump/Music Mail 25 38 2 -

39 t 33 30 23 A'STUDIO FEAT.POLINA S.O.S. 467 Superstar/DMD/SPV -6 23 8 -
40 NEU - - - GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 462 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 61 40 1 -

41 s 71 - - DEPECHE MODE Precious 453 Mute/Virgin/EMI 30 41 2 X

42 s 45 52 - TIESTO UR / A Tear In The Open 451 Magik Muzik/Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 42 3 -

43 t 28 24 27 SHAGGY FEAT. OLIVIA Wild 2 Nite 445 Geffen/Universal/UV -15 24 7 X

44 s 47 74 78 HYPERSONIC FEAT. AM4 Six Days 443 Suprime/Music Mail 3 44 4 -

45 s 48 51 59 YVES LAROCK FEAT. ROLAND RICHARDS Zookey (Lift You Leg Up) 441 Hedonsim/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 3 45 6 -

46 t 43 56 91 COSMIC GATE The Drums / Back 2 Back 434 E-Cutz/Music Mail -3 43 4 -

47 t 32 26 20 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down 422 Net's Work/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -15 4 20 -

48 t 38 39 30 SNAP Beauty Queen 404 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -10 30 8 -

49 s 51 84 - FAITHLESS Insomnia 2005 403 Cheeky/Sony BMG 2 49 3 X
50 s 65 87 - SCHILLER MIT THOMAS D. Die Nacht…Du Bist Nicht Allein 402 Polydor/Universal/UV 15 50 3 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 s 82 - - A-HA Celize 393 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 31 51 2 X

52 NEU - - - CASCADA How Do You Do 379 Andorfine/Q 49 52 1 -
53 t 39 38 42 ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 377 Whitelabel -14 38 6 -

54 s 56 55 74 CAS. VS. LIL' CEE Kiss U (The Last Kiss) 375 Warner 2 48 10 -

55 NEU - - - RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 373 Kontor/DMD/Edel 46 55 1 -

56 t 41 42 82 SUNLOVERZ Shine On 365 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG -15 41 4 -

57 s 61 85 - FRANKY B. Lonely 363 Mental Madness/Q 4 57 3 -

58 t 35 22 21 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 344 Superstar/DMD/SPV -23 9 15 -

59 t 57 77 - SIMPLY RED Perfect Love 339 simplyred.com/SPV -2 57 3 X
60 s 62 43 44 R. KELLY Burn It Up 335 US Import 2 43 5 -

61 t 37 28 17 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air 328 Superstar/DMD/SPV -24 1 18 X

62 t 60 53 65 AKCENT Kylie 319 Sony BMG -2 53 5 -
63 s 90 - - BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 316 Mental Madness/Q 27 63 2 -

64 s 78 - - SASHA DITH FEAT. RUSSIAN GIRLS Russian Girls 306 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 14 64 2 -

65 NEU - - - KUJAY DADA Let It Play 300 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 36 65 1 -

66 t 46 35 33 M.V.P. Roc Ya Body 292 Positivia/EMI -20 10 20 X

67 t 52 40 63 TOMCRAFT Quelle Heure Est-Il 265 Kosmo/DMD -15 40 4 -

68 t 64 36 38 HORNY UNITED Good Times 259 Attractive/Music Mail -4 36 16 -

69 s 70 70 86 BARCERA Secret Of Love 257 Andorfine/Q 1 69 4 -
70 t 54 45 36 BANGBROS Banging In Dreamworld 252 Mental Madness/Q -16 36 11 -

71 s 86 - - TIGA You Gonna Want Me 251 PIAS/Rough Trade 15 71 2 -

72 t 58 46 40 DJ LEE Fight Hard 230 Aqualoop/DMD -14 40 5 -
73 t 66 88 81 THE DRILL The Drill 224 Alphabet City/Music Mail -7 30 25 -

74 t 53 32 26 DJ TYSON VS. VILLAGE PEOPLE Y.M.C.A. 2005 223 Tigers & Tomatoes/Dance All Day -21 17 9 -

75 s 89 81 69 ARMAND VAN HELDEN Into Your Eyes 221 Southern Fried/DMD 14 7 20 -

76 t 50 34 35 CLUBBASSE & THE BAKER Worldwide 220 Trinity/A 45DMD/Edel -26 34 8 -
77 t 59 58 46 PACHANGA FEAT. J DEL ALMA & RICO Caliente - Loco 215 Mental Madness/Q/X-Cell/Sony BMG -18 33 21 X

78 t 68 59 43 DEEP SPIRIT Lonely 212 Andorfine/Q -10 43 6 -

79 s 83 - - MURPHY BROWN Just Can't Get Enough 2.5 207 UK Import Recordings/Unlimited Sounds/Q 4 61 7 -
80 s 87 - - RIO & JULIANO Don't Walk Away 200 BE52/Dance All Day 7 80 2 -

81 t 73 69 71 CIARA FEAT. LUDACRIS Oh 198 Zomba/BMG -8 46 10 X

82 s 98 - - SUNNY VIBES FEAT. DADDY T. Summa' Time 196 Whitelabel 16 82 2 -

83 t 69 67 57 MONKEY CIRCUS VS. SUMMERLOVE Summerlove (Na Na Na Hey) 193 Tempodrom -14 51 8 -

84 NEU - - - ROBBIE WILLIAMS Tripping 191 Capitol/EMI 17 84 1 X

85 t 84 - - RÖYKSOPP 49 Percent 189 Labels/EMI -1 84 2 -

86 s 93 60 39 GROOVE COVERAGE Holy Virgin 187 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 7 2 20 X

87 NEU - - - TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 176 Superstar/DMD/SPV 14 87 1 -

88 t 77 41 55 SEAN FINN My Eye 175 UK Import -11 41 6 -

89 RE - 78 96 MOBY Raining Again 174 Mute/Virgin 12 44 18 X
90 s 99 - - GERALDO FEAT. DENNIS LEGREE Caribbean Queen 168 Cheese/Q 9 87 5 -

91 t 67 57 56 GWEN STEFANIE Cool 167 Interscope/Universal/UV -24 56 5 X

92 NEU - - - DJ TOMEKK FEAT. DAS BO Eey Yo! 166 Virgin 9 92 1 X

93 s 100 - - ANGELINA Pictures Of You 160 7th Sense/Music Mail 7 93 2 -

94 t 72 48 37 DJ INDYGO FEAT. MC CHRIS ANTONIO I'm Always Here 157 2 Control Music/Dance All Day -22 37 8 -

95 t 79 76 68 MOBY Beautiful 154 Mute/Virgin -16 66 6 X

96 t 75 65 45 PULSEDRIVER Selected EP 153 Aqualoop/DMD -21 45 5 -

97 t 55 37 29 NICK BEAT Technodisco 150 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -42 10 10 -

98 RE - 95 - THE DISCO BOYS FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND For You 147 Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 2 40 X

99 NEU - - - FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 143 US Import 2 99 1 -
100 NEU - - - MISSY ELLIOTT Treat Eyes / Joy 142 Atlantic/Warner 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 9 16 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 3739 Superstar/DMD/SPV 1 1 4

2 t 1 3 7 DISCOBLASTER Fading 3221 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 1 7

3 s 9 14 - KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 2016 Klubbstyle/Music Mail/Rough Trade 6 3 3

4 s 12 17 - HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 1933 Superstar/DMD/SPV 8 4 3

5 t 4 6 5 LIL' LOVE Little Love 1891 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 4 9

6 l 6 5 6 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 1731 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel 0 5 5

7 t 5 2 3 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 1723 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -2 2 9

8 t 3 1 2 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 1633 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -5 1 13

9 t 7 4 4 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 1549 Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 4 8

10 l 10 12 15 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 1429 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 0 10 5

11 s 14 - - DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 1349 Logport/Drizzly/DMD/Sony BMG 3 11 2

12 t 8 7 9 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 1239 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -4 7 7

13 t 11 11 13 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 1198 Southern Fried/DMD -2 11 6

14 s 19 40 - OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life 882 Andorfine/Q 5 14 3

15 s 17 31 - TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot 811 Tunnel/Music Mail 2 15 3

16 l 16 21 43 GREATEST DEEJAY Greatest DeeJay 788 Drop Out/Music Mail 0 16 4

17 s 35 - - BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 776 Interscope/Universal/UV 18 17 2

18 t 13 8 8 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away 772 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -5 8 7

19 s 20 45 - DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe 758 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q 1 19 3
20 s 25 36 - SIKK My Washing Machine 701 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 5 20 3

21 s 30 - - BAD HABIT BOYS Weekend Reloaded 668 Bump/Music Mail 9 21 2

22 s 23 19 21 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 619 Egoiste/Q 1 19 6

23 t 15 10 10 ROYAL MELODY Blinded By The Light 570 A 45/DMD/Edel -8 10 7

24 s 28 35 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Bells Of Heaven 528 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 4 24 3

25 t 18 15 18 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel 524 Milk & Sugar/Intergroove -7 13 9

26 NEU - - - DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 498 Capitol/EMI 25 26 1

27 s 46 - - DANIELLE PARIS I Can't Stand It 473 Bump/Music Mail 19 27 2

28 t 22 18 14 A'STUDIO FEAT.POLINA S.O.S. 467 Superstar/DMD/SPV -6 14 8

29 NEU - - - GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 462 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 22 29 1
30 s 32 38 - TIESTO UR / A Tear In The Open 451 Magik Muzik/Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 30 3

31 s 33 - - HYPERSONIC FEAT. AM4 Six Days 443 Suprime/Music Mail 2 31 2

32 s 34 37 41 YVES LAROCK FEAT. ROLAND RICHARDS Zookey (Lift You Leg Up) 441 Hedonsim/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 2 32 5

33 t 31 42 - COSMIC GATE The Drums / Back 2 Back 434 E-Cutz/Music Mail -2 31 3

34 t 21 16 11 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down 422 Net's Work/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -13 3 19

35 t 26 26 20 SNAP Beauty Queen 404 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -9 20 8

36 s 48 - - SCHILLER MIT THOMAS D. Die Nacht…Du Bist Nicht Allein 402 Polydor/Universal/UV 12 36 2

37 NEU - - - CASCADA How Do You Do 379 Andorfine/Q 14 37 1

38 t 27 25 28 ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 377 Whitelabel -11 25 6

39 s 41 41 - CAS. VS. LIL' CEE Kiss U (The Last Kiss) 375 Warner 2 39 3
40 NEU - - - RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 373 Kontor/DMD/Edel 11 40 1

41 t 29 29 - SUNLOVERZ Shine On 365 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG -12 29 3

42 s 44 - - FRANKY B. Lonely 363 Mental Madness/Q 2 42 2

43 t 24 13 12 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 344 Superstar/DMD/SPV -19 6 10

44 s 45 30 30 R. KELLY Burn It Up 335 US Import 1 30 4

45 t 43 39 45 AKCENT Kylie 319 Sony BMG -2 39 4

46 NEU - - - BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 316 Mental Madness/Q 5 46 1

47 NEU - - - SASHA DITH FEAT. RUSSIAN GIRLS Russian Girls 306 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 4 47 1

48 NEU - - - KUJAY DADA Let It Play 300 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 48 1

49 t 37 27 44 TOMCRAFT Quelle Heure Est-Il 265 Kosmo/DMD -12 27 4
50 t 47 23 25 HORNY UNITED Good Times 259 Attractive/Music Mail -3 23 5
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 1 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

2 4 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 2 4 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

3 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 3 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading

4 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading 4 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

5 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 5 8 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

6 10 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 6 5 ROOM 5 Make Luv

7 12 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 7 14 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam

8 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 8 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love

9 5 ROOM 5 Make Luv 9 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message
10 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 10 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)

11 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love 11 12 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer

12 8 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 12 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade

13 13 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 13 13 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park

14 15 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 14 15 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon

15 16 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 15 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

16 14 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 16 10 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin
17 21 JUANES La Camisa Negra 17 20 OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life

18 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 18 16 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go

19 18 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 19 29 BAD HABIT BOYS Weekend Reloaded
20 57 FRANKY B. Lonely 20 25 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 1 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 2 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading

3 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading 3 4 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

4 4 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 4 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

5 5 ROOM 5 Make Luv 5 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message

6 8 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 6 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

7 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love 7 12 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer

8 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 8 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)

9 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 9 5 ROOM 5 Make Luv
10 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 10 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade

11 13 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 11 16 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go

12 14 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 12 13 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park

13 16 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 13 10 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

14 15 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 14 8 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

15 10 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 15 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love

16 19 MOONBOOTICA Listen 16 21 JUANES La Camisa Negra

17 12 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 17 24 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

18 20 OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life 18 29 BAD HABIT BOYS Weekend Reloaded

19 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 19 14 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam
20 22 TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot 20 22 TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot
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POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

Fon 04795 / 95 62 - 11 Fax 04795 / 95 62 - 12

info@poolposition.com   www.poolposition.com   info@deutsche-dj-playlist.de   www.deutsche-dj-playlist.de

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 1 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

2 4 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 2 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

3 10 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 3 4 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

4 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 4 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading

5 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading 5 5 ROOM 5 Make Luv

6 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 6 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay
7 13 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 7 15 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon

8 5 ROOM 5 Make Luv 8 10 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

9 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 9 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love
10 15 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 10 19 MOONBOOTICA Listen

11 37 MYLO In My Arms 11 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)

12 33 SUGABABES Push The Button 12 16 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go

13 21 JUANES La Camisa Negra 13 27 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe

14 8 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 14 13 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park

15 41 DEPECHE MODE Precious 15 18 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down

16 12 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 16 8 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)
17 28 SIKK My Washing Machine 17 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message

18 36 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 18 26 50 CENT Outta Control

19 58 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 19 14 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam
20 35 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel 20 23 GREATEST DEEJAY Greatest DeeJay

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

2 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

3 4 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

4 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading

5 18 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down

6 8 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

7 5 ROOM 5 Make Luv

8 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

9 13 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park
10 10 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

11 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love

12 19 MOONBOOTICA Listen

13 15 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon

14 14 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam

15 12 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer

16 31 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music

17 54 CAS. VS. LIL' CEE Kiss U (The Last Kiss)

18 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message

19 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)
20 25 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)
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